Termination of XL Hedges   3.7  1.2  (2.5)  1.5  (1.0) (1)

Potential Terminations of Other Monoline Hedges on Long Position Sold   12.1  7.2  (4.9)  4.1  (0.8)

Pro Forma   ($2.9)  ($1.2)  $1.7  ($0.6)  $1.1

Impact to Pre-Tax Earnings
Net Loss on Sold CDOs   ($4.4)
Impact of Termination and Potential Terminations:

Net Loss on Termination of XL Hedges (“BBB” Rating Band)   (0.5) (1)

Max Loss on Potential Terminations of Other Monoline Hedges on Long Position Sold   (0.8)

3Q08 Impact of CDO Sale and Monoline Hedges   ($5.7)

(1) Merrill Lynch has executed an agreement to terminate all of its CDO-related hedges with XL, which at June 27, 2008 had a carrying value of approximately $1 billion in
exchange for an upfront cash payment of $500 million. This will result in a net loss of approximately $528 million.

A-7

Table of Contents

Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc.   Attachment II
(Unaudited)   (dollars in billions except per share amounts, shares in millions)

Pro Forma Stockholders’ Equity

2Q08

Estimate
Pro Forma

Adjustments (1)
2Q08

Pro Forma (1)
Stockholders’ Equity
Common Stockholders’ Equity   $21.1  $11.7  $32.8
Preferred Stockholders’ Equity   13.7  (5.4)  8.3

Total Stockholders’ Equity   $34.8  $6.3  $41.1

Common Shares Outstanding (millions)   985  508  1,493
Book Value per Common Share   $21.43   $21.95

“If-Converted” Stockholders’ Equity
Common Stockholders’ Equity   $21.1  $11.7  $32.8
Convertible Preferred Stock   6.6  (5.4)  1.2

“If-Converted” Stockholders’ Equity   $27.7  $6.3  $34.0

“If Converted” Common Shares Outstanding (millions)   1,111  418  1,529
“If-Converted” Book Value per Common Share   $24.94   $22.21

Tier 1 Capital Ratio (Tier 1 / Risk Weighted Assets)   7.5%   10.5%
Total Capital Ratio (Total Allowable Capital / Risk Weighted Assets   12.1%   16.6%

 (1) Pro forma adjustments include the following transactions and assumptions (including estimates for transaction-related adjustments):
 (a) Gain on completed sale of Bloomberg for $4.425 billion in proceeds.

(b) Estimated gain on closing planned sale of a majority of FDS amounting to substantially all of the enterprise value of approximately $3.5 billion, marking
remaining stake to sale price. This sale is currently subject to a non-binding letter of intent and there can be no assurance that a definitive agreement will be